
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 12/14/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,242,664
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,354,797

1 11/21/22 Mon $13,911,550 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,200,000 1.964 2.4% 2.4% 3rd Payment 2,472,537
2 11/23/22 Wed $18,305,856 $32,226,279 $30,000,000 $15,300,000 1.964 3.1% 5.4% 4th Payment 2,596,164
3 11/26/22 Sat $21,448,726 $45,650,953 $48,000,000 $24,900,000 1.926 3.6% 8.8% 5th Payment 2,725,972

0.86% -4.18% 4 11/28/22 Mon $14,030,532 $54,840,481 $56,000,000 $29,100,000 1.926 2.4% 10.9% 6th Payment 2,862,270
-10.03% -8.71% 5 11/30/22 Wed $16,470,676 $65,628,222 $65,000,000 $33,700,000 1.926 2.8% 13.4% 7th Payment 3,005,384
12.46% 11.67% 6 12/03/22 Sat $24,121,516 $79,947,284 $81,000,000 $42,800,000 1.891 4.0% 16.9% 8th Payment 3,155,653
2.25% 1.21% 7 12/05/22 Mon $14,346,430 $89,172,960 $89,000,000 $47,100,000 1.891 2.4% 18.9% 9th Payment 3,313,436

10.48% 5.00% 8 12/07/22 Wed $18,196,538 $100,874,501 $100,000,000 $52,900,000 1.891 3.1% 21.4% 10th Payment 3,479,108
6.18% 5.97% 9 12/10/22 Sat $25,613,420 $115,049,548 $116,000,000 $62,600,000 1.854 4.3% 24.8% 11th Payment 3,653,063
9.20% 3.06% 10 12/12/22 Mon $15,666,080 $124,347,222 $124,000,000 $66,900,000 1.854 2.6% 26.8% 12th Payment 3,835,716

3.25% 3.25% 11 12/14/22 Wed $18,787,925 $134,799,354 $134,000,000 $72,300,000 1.854 3.2% 29.1% 13th Payment 4,027,502
3.00% 3.00% 12 12/17/22 Sat $26,381,823 $149,476,136 $149,000,000 $80,400,000 1.854 4.4% 32.2% 14th Payment 4,228,877

13.00% 13.00% 13 12/19/22 Mon $17,702,670 $159,324,516 $133,000,000 $71,736,785 1.854 3.0% 34.2% 15th Payment 4,440,321
6.00% 6.00% 14 12/21/22 Wed $19,915,201 $170,403,776 $147,000,000 $79,300,000 1.854 3.4% 36.4% 16th Payment 4,662,337
6.36% 6.36% 15 12/24/22 Sat $28,059,707 $186,014,001 $156,000,000 $84,100,000 1.854 4.7% 39.4% 17th Payment 4,895,454
5.26% 5.26% 16 12/26/22 Mon $18,633,831 $196,380,407 $167,000,000 $90,100,000 1.854 3.1% 41.3% 18th Payment 5,140,227
3.53% 3.53% 17 12/28/22 Wed $20,618,208 $207,850,764 $181,000,000 $97,600,000 1.854 3.5% 43.4% 19th Payment 5,397,238
4.86% 4.86% 18 12/31/22 Sat $29,423,408 $224,219,646 $195,000,000 $105,200,000 1.854 4.9% 46.1% 20th Payment 5,667,100
6.00% 6.00% 19 01/02/23 Mon $19,751,861 $235,208,036 $206,000,000 $111,100,000 1.854 3.3% 47.9% 21st Payment 5,950,455

15.00% 15.00% 20 01/04/23 Wed $23,710,939 $248,398,947 $222,000,000 $119,700,000 1.854 4.0% 50.0% 22nd Payment 6,247,978
14.47% 14.47% 21 01/07/23 Sat $33,680,975 $267,813,520 $231,000,000 $124,600,000 1.854 5.6% 52.8% 23rd Payment 6,560,376
8.45% 8.45% 22 01/09/23 Mon $21,420,893 $281,207,621 $246,000,000 $132,700,000 1.854 3.6% 54.5% 24th Payment 6,888,395
3.27% 3.27% 23 01/11/23 Wed $24,486,286 $296,398,890 $268,000,000 $144,600,000 1.854 4.1% 56.4% 25th Payment 7,232,815
1.00% 1.00% 24 01/14/23 Sat $34,017,785 $317,084,430 $288,000,000 $155,300,000 1.854 5.7% 58.8% 26th Payment 7,594,456

12.00% 12.00% 25 01/16/23 Mon $23,991,400 $331,708,850 $302,000,000 $162,900,000 1.854 4.0% 60.5% 27th Payment 7,974,179
10.99% 10.99% 26 01/18/23 Wed $27,177,329 $348,572,792 $325,000,000 $175,300,000 1.854 4.5% 62.3% 28th Payment 8,372,887
11.35% 11.35% 27 01/21/23 Sat $37,878,804 $372,036,643 $348,000,000 $187,700,000 1.854 6.3% 64.7% 29th Payment 8,791,532
15.20% 15.20% 28 01/23/23 Mon $27,638,093 $389,175,493 $370,000,000 $199,600,000 1.854 4.6% 66.3% 30th Payment 9,231,108
17.00% 17.00% 29 01/25/23 Wed $31,797,475 $408,893,650 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 5.3% 68.1%
30.00% 30.00% 30 01/28/23 Sat $49,242,445 $439,352,025 $421,000,000 $227,100,000 1.854 8.1% 70.7% Total 149,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 01/30/23 Mon $41,457,139 $465,014,663 $454,000,000 $244,900,000 1.854 6.8% 72.7%
45.00% 45.00% 32 02/01/23 Wed $46,106,339 $493,605,991 $515,000,000 $277,800,000 1.854 7.6% 74.7%
8.88% 8.88% 33 02/04/23 Sat $53,615,174 $526,853,675 $363,000,000 $195,792,880 1.854 8.8% 76.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 02/06/23 Mon $46,701,468 $555,814,052 $378,000,000 $203,900,000 1.854 7.7% 78.7%
10.12% 10.12% 35 02/08/23 Wed $50,772,301 $587,298,822 $400,000,000 $215,700,000 1.854 8.3% 80.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 02/11/23 Sat $64,338,209 $627,196,043 $416,000,000 $224,400,000 1.854 10.4% 82.5%
45.00% 45.00% 37 02/13/23 Mon $67,717,128 $669,188,589 $441,000,000 $237,900,000 1.854 10.9% 84.4%
33.29% 33.29% 38 02/15/23 Wed $67,674,400 $711,154,639 $500,000,000 $269,700,000 1.854 10.9% 86.1%
20.00% 20.00% 39 02/18/23 Sat $77,205,851 $759,031,305 $540,000,000 $291,300,000 1.854 12.4% 87.9%
99.70% 99.70% 40 02/20/23 Mon $135,231,104 $842,890,420 $630,000,000 $339,800,000 1.854 20.7% 90.4%
70.00% 70.00% 41 02/22/23 Wed $115,046,479 $914,232,705 $730,000,000 $393,700,000 1.854 17.9% 92.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $10,800,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 12/14/2022


